

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3438 OF 2022

Sameer Abdul Rashid Arai And OrsAPPLICANT
V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3399 OF 2022

Sandeep Om Prakash VaidAPPLICANT
V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3390 OF 2022

Rahul S/o Pralhad MandaleAPPLICANT
V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 21842 OF 2022

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 3438 OF 2022

Babu Jayeshsingh Ganesh Singh ThakurPETITIONER
V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Nilesh Kumbhar i/b Zehra Charania for Applicant.

Ms. A. A. Takalkar, APP for State.

Adv. Vagish Mishra a/w Varad Dubey i/b Law Counselors for

Intervenor.

PI - Sunil Chinde, Crime Branch Unit No. 1, Vashi is Present.

a/w IA/4326/2022 in BA/3390/2022

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK J

DATE : 20th December, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)