

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3428 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4608 OF 2022**

Mr.Bhavesh Prabhakar Chauhan @ Lalu ..Applicant
VS.
The State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

Mr. P.K. Sangharajka i/b Mr.J.S. Tiwari, for the Applicant.
Ms. A. A. Takalkar, APP for the State.
API- Mr. Sudheer Thorat, Achole Police Station present.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : JANUARY 12, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned APP, stand over to 25/01/2023.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)