

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438 OF 2022
WITH**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4620 OF 2022

Sameer Abdul Rashid Arai and ors. ..Applicants

VS.

The State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

WITH

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2022
WITH**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4326 OF 2022

Rahul S/o Pralhad Mandale ..Applicant

VS.

The State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3399 OF 2022

Sandeep Om Prakash Vaid ..Applicant

VS.

The State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

Mr. Abhishek Kulkarni, for the Applicant in ABA/3390/2022.
Ms. Supriya Kak i/b Zehra Charawia, for Applicant in
ABA/3438/2022.

Mr. Akhilesh Dubey i/b Law Counsellors, for Intervener.
Ms. A. A. Takalkar, APP for the State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 8, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant in
ABA/3438/2022, stand over to 27/02/2023.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)