

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438/2022

SAMEER ABDUL RASHID ARAI & ORS. ..APPLICANTS
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4620/2022
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438/2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4326/2022
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3390/2022**

BABU JAYESHSINGH GANESH SINGH
THAKUR ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3390/2022**

RAHUL S/O. PRALHAD MANDALE ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3399/2022**

SANDEEP OM PRAKASH VAID ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

Senior Advocate Shirish Gupte i/b. Adv. Zehra Charawia for
the applicant in ABA/3438/2022.
Adv. Abhishek Kulkarni for the applicant in ABA/3390/22.
Ms. A. A. Takalkar, APP for State.

Adv. Akhilesh Dubey a/w. Adv. Varad Dubey & Adv. Rajuram
K. i/b. Law Counsellors for intervener/complainant.
PI Sunil Shinde, Crime Branch-I, Vashi.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Stand over to **8/3/2023**.
2. To be tagged along with Anticipatory Bail Application
No.604/2023.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)