

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3438 OF 2022**

Sameer Abdul Rashid Arai and Ors. ...Applicants  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4620 OF 2022  
IN  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3438 OF 2022**

Babu Jayeshsingh Ganesh Singh Thakur ...Applicant  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2023**

Moin S/o Ahamad Kadri ...Applicant  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2022**

Rahul S/o Pralhad Mandale ...Applicant  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4326 OF 2022  
IN  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2022**

Babu Jayeshsingh Ganesh Singh Thakur ...Applicant  
vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**ALONGWITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3399 OF 2022**

Sandeep Om Prakash Vaid

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

Shirish Gupte, Sr. Counsel a/w Supriya Kale, Nilesh Kumbhar i/by Zehra Charawia - Advocate for the Applicant in ABA 3438 of 2022  
Adv. Akhilesh Dubey a/w Uttam Dubey, Rahul Sharma a/w Rajuram Kuleriya i/by Law Counsellors - Advocate for the Intervenor in IA 4620 of 2022 and IA 4326 of 2022

Mr. Samir Pradhan – Advocate for the Applicant in ABA 3399 of 2022

Adv. Abhishek Kulkarni – Advocate for the Applicant in ABA 3390 of 2022 and 604 of 2022

PI Sunil Shinde Crime Branch – 1, Vashi, New Mumbai

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 08<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2023**

**P.C. :-**

1. Charge-sheet is filed against arrested accused persons. Whereas these are anticipatory bail applications filed by other accused persons. Copy of the charge-sheet is supplied to the learned APP. He seeks time.
2. Learned Advocate for the first informant submitted that

let these applications be heard on the next date.

3. All the applications be kept on **24<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.**

4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]