

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438 OF 2022

Sameer Abdul Rashid Arai & Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4620 OF 2022
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438 OF 2022**

Babu Jayeshsingh Ganesh Singh Thakur ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.604 OF 2023**

Moin S/o Ahamad Kadri ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2022**

Rahul S/o Pralhad Mandale ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4326 OF 2022
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2022**

Babu Jayeshsingh Ganesh Singh Thakur & ...Applicants
Anr.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3399 OF 2022**

Sandeep Om Prakash Vaid

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

None for the Applicant in ABA/3438/2022.

Mr. Akhilesh Dubey a/w Mr. Uttam Dubey, Mr. Varad Dubey and
Mr. Rajuram Kulkeriya i/by Law Counsellors for the Applicant in
IA/4620/2022 & IA/4326/2022.

Mr. Abhishek Kulkarni for the Applicant in ABA/3390/2022 &
ABA/604/2022.

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Samir V. Pradhan
for the Applicant in ABA/3390/2022.

Mr. A. R. Kapadnis, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2023

P.C.

1. Today, learned Senior Advocate Mr. Gupte is having some difficulty in the afternoon Session, as he has to attend Goa Bench for some court matter.
2. Learned Advocate for the first informant has consented for considering the above difficulty.
3. Even learned APP is having some difficulty, because the case papers are with learned APP-Mr. Dabke, who is assigned the said matter and is on leave today.
4. Let the matter be kept on **27th April 2023, high on board.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]