

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3438 OF 2022**

Sameer Abdul Rashid Arai and Ors.	...Applicants
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4620 OF 2022
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3438 OF 2022**

Babu Jayeshsingh Ganesh Singh Thakur	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra and Anr.	...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2023**

Moin S/o Ahamad Kadri	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1112 OF 2023**

Zuber Abdul Salam Divekar	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2022**

Rahul S/o Pralhad Mandale	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4326 OF 2022**

**IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2022**

Babu Jayeshsingh Ganesh Singh Thakur and Anr.	...Applicants
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3399 OF 2022**

Sandeep Om Prakash Vaid	...Applicant
vs.	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Ms. Zehra Charania a/w Supriya Kale - Advocate for the Applicant in ABA 3438 of 2022

Mr. Amit Dubey a/w Mr. Uttam Dubey a/w Mr. Varad Dubey, i/by Law Counsellors - Advocate for the Intervenor in IA 4620 of 2022 and IA 4326 of 2022

Mr. Abhishek Kulkarni – Advocate for the Applicant in ABA 3390 of 2022 and 604 of 2022

Mr. Samir Pradhan – Advocate for the Applicant in ABA 3399 of 2022.

Mr. Kuldeep Patil a/w Adv. Nikhil Hire a/w Adv. Soham Pawr a/w Sushmita Parkar in BA 1112 of 2023.

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.
DATED : 5TH JULY 2023**

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Matters be listed on **10th July 2023**.
3. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]