

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3438 OF 2022

Sameer Abdul Rashid Arai And Ors ...Applicants
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2023**

Moin S-o Ahamad Kadri ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2022**

Rahul S-o Pralhad Mandale ...Applicant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3399 OF 2022**

Sandeep Om Prakash Vaid ...Applicant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Abhishek Kulkarni, Advocate for the Applicant in
ABA/3390/2022.

Mr. Samir Pradhan Advocate for Applicant in
ABA/3399/2022.

Smt. A.A. Takalkar, APP for the Respondent – State.

PI Abasaheb Patil, Crime Unit -I, Navi Mumbai, Present.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 5th OCTOBER, 2023.

PC.:

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, by way of final indulgence, stand over to 19th October 2023
2. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)