

Shivgan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2766 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5107 OF 2024**

Sunil Bhimsen Marathe **...Applicant**
Versus
State of Maharashtra **...Respondent**

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.604 OF 2023**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5109 OF 2024**
Moin Ahamad Kadri **...Applicant**
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr. **...Respondents**

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2022**
Rahul s/o Pralhad Mandale **...Applicant**
Versus
State of Maharashtra **...Respondent**

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3399 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5108 OF 2024**

Sandeep Om Prakash Vaid ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438 OF 2022

Sameer Abdul Rashid Arai & Ors. ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr Ayush Pasbola, with Sankalp Vichare, for the Applicant in ABA/2766/2023.

Mr Samir V. Pradhan, for the Applicant in ABA/3399/2022.

Ms Racheeta R. Dhuru, for the Applicant in ABA/604/2023.

None for the Applicant in ABA/3438/2022.

Mr Prashant Pandey, with Mr. Dinesh Jadhvani, Ridhima Mangaonkar and Sonali Gupta i/b W3LEGAL LLP, for the Intervenor.

Ms Anuja S. Gotad, APP for the Respondent-State in ABA/2766/2023 and ABA/3399/22.

Mr Sukanta Karmakar, APP for the Respondent-State in ABA/604/2023 and ABA/3438/2022.

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.

DATED: 3rd September 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Prashant Pandey, learned counsel appearing for the Complainant/Intervenor, requests one week time to properly

paginate all the matters so as to enable the Court to hear all the matters properly.

2. Learned counsels appearing for the Applicants and learned APP have no objection for the same.

3. Accordingly, list the matter on **10th September 2025**.

4. In the meantime, counsels for the Applicants and the Intervenor/Complainant to paginate the applications properly and ensure that all the documents are legible and properly annexed to the applications. They are at liberty to inspect the applications and carry out the pagination as required.

5. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)